Code BCE

**Company name** Binh Duong Construction and Civil Engineering Joint Stock Company

**Date** 12/06/2024

**Subject** BOD resolution dated December 06, 2024

## **Content:**

Binh Duong Construction and Civil Engineering Joint Stock Company issued the Board resolution dated December 06, 2024. Accordingly, the Board of Directors approved to sign a housing business cooperation contract with Investment and Industrial Development Joint Stock Corporation for implementing Green City Binh Duong project at Hoa Loi resettlement area, Hoa Phu ward, Thu Dau Mot city, Binh Duong province. The cooperation value will be VND1,470,213,229,069 (excluding VAT).